
2023-2024 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 8-12   Home: 5-7   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Haid, Devin 29-21 810 27.9 162-328 .494 38-103 .369 100-119 .840 56 105 161 5.6 74 5 70 72 26 39 462 15.9
04 Harris, Andre 29-29 818 28.2 140-299 .468 13-50 .260 83-147 .565 67 138 205 7.1 65 0 67 57 20 30 376 13.0
23 Ogom, RJ 24-18 446 18.6 81-179 .453 19-57 .333 86-108 .796 37 67 104 4.3 57 1 8 29 13 13 267 11.1
01 Adio, Gbolahan 29-29 808 27.9 113-248 .456 48-122 .393 27-45 .600 25 67 92 3.2 72 3 73 52 13 28 301 10.4
05 Zeigler, Davin 7-7 216 30.9 23-71 .324 11-43 .256 3-10 .300 1 27 28 4.0 13 0 26 15 4 15 60 8.6
12 Dames, Joshua 27-8 399 14.8 64-144 .444 34-88 .386 30-41 .732 42 65 107 4.0 49 2 25 38 6 25 192 7.1
25 Williams, Trent 29-14 581 20.0 64-156 .410 41-102 .402 28-33 .848 16 56 72 2.5 26 0 30 34 1 13 197 6.8
20 Johnson, Cameron 15-2 222 14.8 31-67 .463 4-20 .200 19-25 .760 17 24 41 2.7 23 1 17 4 5 4 85 5.7
02 Jones, Jevontae 29-9 520 17.9 62-110 .564 4-15 .267 18-35 .514 31 58 89 3.1 76 2 34 30 21 16 146 5.0
10 Talbert Jr., Jamarr 25-0 370 14.8 36-96 .375 17-51 .333 13-18 .722 19 30 49 2.0 20 0 20 20 0 4 102 4.1
00 Cass, Robbie 28-4 305 10.9 43-111 .387 21-59 .356 4-9 .444 10 24 34 1.2 30 0 22 15 1 8 111 4.0
03 Torrence, Kaleb 8-2 96 12.0 9-30 .300 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 2 7 9 1.1 5 0 8 6 0 2 24 3.0
30 Blackshire, Trent 11-2 76 6.9 14-23 .609 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 3 12 15 1.4 6 0 5 8 2 3 30 2.7
13 Hankins, Jared 2-0 14 7.0 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.5
14 Moore, Gio 16-0 83 5.2 12-27 .444 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 7 4 11 0.7 3 0 1 1 1 1 27 1.7
24 Filippini, Aidan 15-0 128 8.5 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 6-9 .667 7 12 19 1.3 16 0 13 2 2 8 8 0.5
34 Kankela, Yan 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5899 203.4 857-1903 .450 260-743 .350 419-602 .696 374 748 1122 38.7 537 14 419 405 115 209 2393 82.52
Opponents 29 5898 203.4 861-1922 .448 241-708 .340 432-622 .695 377 732 1109 38.2 487 9 410 377 87 215 2395 82.59

Team Statistics NDOH OPP
SCORING 2393 2395
    Points Per Game 82.5 82.6
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-1903 861-1922
    Field Goal Pct .450 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 260-743 241-708
    3PT FG Pct .350 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 419-602 432-622
    FT Pct .696 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.9
REBOUNDS 1122 1109
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 419 410
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.1
TURNOVERS 405 377
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 209 215
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.4
BLOCKS 115 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,600 5,034
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-383 14-360
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-701

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame (OH) 1088 1264 41 2393
Opponents 1127 1219 49 2395

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Pitt.-Johnstown W 89-76 104
11/11/23 at Indiana (PA) L 67-75 1,327

* 11/18/23 WHEELING W 79-66 500
* 11/21/23 at West Liberty L 84-109 587
* 11/29/23 GLENVILLE ST. L (OT) 87-88 500
* 12/02/23 at Concord L (OT) 83-93 413
* 12/06/23 at Davis & Elkins L 79-102 175
* 12/09/23 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 75-69 300

12/16/23 at Dist. Columbia W 88-67 0
12/18/23 at Washington Adventist (MD) W 100-89 0
12/30/23 D'YOUVILLE W 91-81 225

* 01/10/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 66-73 350
* 01/13/24 at Charleston (WV) L 79-98 304
* 01/17/24 at Frostburg St. W 108-78 316
* 01/20/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 63-79 500
* 01/24/24 at Wheeling W 80-71 300

01/27/24 at Salem (WV) W 86-77 88
* 01/31/24 at West Va. Wesleyan W (OT) 84-83 70
* 02/03/24 DAVIS & ELKINS L 80-93 275
* 02/07/24 CONCORD L 79-87 300
* 02/10/24 at Glenville St. W 88-77 500
* 02/14/24 CHARLESTON (WV) L 67-86 400
* 02/17/24 at West Virginia St. W 96-91 519
* 02/21/24 FROSTBURG ST. W 93-76 350
* 02/24/24 at Fairmont St. L 81-87 435
* 02/28/24 WEST LIBERTY L 87-88 500

03/02/24 SALEM (WV) W 76-63 400
03/06/24 vs Wheeling W (OT) 100-98 1,000
03/08/24 vs Charleston (WV) L 58-75 1,000

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 3-7   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Haid, Devin 20-13 567 28.4 114-233 .489 28-77 .364 61-73 .836 45 77 122 6.1 47 3 49 48 21 23 317 15.9
04 Harris, Andre 20-20 567 28.4 95-204 .466 10-36 .278 55-93 .591 44 94 138 6.9 44 0 50 42 12 22 255 12.8
23 Ogom, RJ 16-13 305 19.1 54-121 .446 14-42 .333 65-80 .813 21 50 71 4.4 38 1 6 22 6 8 187 11.7
01 Adio, Gbolahan 20-20 531 26.6 66-157 .420 26-74 .351 17-31 .548 17 42 59 3.0 54 3 58 37 6 17 175 8.8
05 Zeigler, Davin 4-4 126 31.5 12-45 .267 7-28 .250 3-10 .300 1 15 16 4.0 5 0 13 10 2 14 34 8.5
12 Dames, Joshua 19-7 281 14.8 49-100 .490 26-61 .426 20-28 .714 22 49 71 3.7 30 0 15 22 5 15 144 7.6
25 Williams, Trent 20-10 426 21.3 48-117 .410 28-76 .368 17-21 .810 8 43 51 2.6 17 0 21 24 1 10 141 7.1
20 Johnson, Cameron 10-2 151 15.1 21-44 .477 4-15 .267 13-18 .722 11 14 25 2.5 17 1 6 2 3 4 59 5.9
02 Jones, Jevontae 20-5 384 19.2 45-78 .577 3-10 .300 16-32 .500 24 43 67 3.4 57 2 26 22 14 13 109 5.5
10 Talbert Jr., Jamarr 18-0 251 13.9 25-66 .379 11-35 .314 10-14 .714 14 18 32 1.8 16 0 14 14 0 2 71 3.9
00 Cass, Robbie 20-4 212 10.6 28-78 .359 12-41 .293 3-6 .500 8 12 20 1.0 21 0 13 13 1 5 71 3.6
30 Blackshire, Trent 8-2 62 7.8 13-21 .619 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.8 4 0 5 6 2 3 28 3.5
03 Torrence, Kaleb 6-0 47 7.8 7-17 .412 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 6 4 0 0 18 3.0
13 Hankins, Jared 2-0 14 7.0 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.5
14 Moore, Gio 11-0 48 4.4 8-13 .615 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 1 17 1.5
24 Filippini, Aidan 11-0 102 9.3 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 5 10 15 1.4 14 0 11 2 1 6 7 0.6
34 Kankela, Yan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 588-1307 .450 175-516 .339 287-415 .692 250 513 763 38.2 369 10 293 280 74 143 1638 81.90
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 611-1348 .453 172-501 .343 300-426 .704 262 504 766 38.3 330 4 299 247 58 149 1694 84.70

Team Statistics NDOH OPP
SCORING 1638 1694
    Points Per Game 81.9 84.7
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 588-1307 611-1348
    Field Goal Pct .450 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-516 172-501
    3PT FG Pct .339 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-415 300-426
    FT Pct .692 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 15.0
REBOUNDS 763 766
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 293 299
    Assists Per Game 14.7 15.0
TURNOVERS 280 247
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 143 149
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.5
BLOCKS 74 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,975 3,619
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-398 10-362
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame (OH) 735 876 27 1638
Opponents 783 874 37 1694

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/23 WHEELING W 79-66 500
11/21/23 at  West Liberty L 84-109 587
11/29/23 GLENVILLE ST. L (OT) 87-88 500
12/02/23 at  Concord L (OT) 83-93 413
12/06/23 at  Davis & Elkins L 79-102 175
12/09/23 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 75-69 300
01/10/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 66-73 350
01/13/24 at  Charleston (WV) L 79-98 304
01/17/24 at  Frostburg St. W 108-78 316
01/20/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 63-79 500
01/24/24 at  Wheeling W 80-71 300
01/31/24 at  West Va. Wesleyan W (OT) 84-83 70
02/03/24 DAVIS & ELKINS L 80-93 275
02/07/24 CONCORD L 79-87 300
02/10/24 at  Glenville St. W 88-77 500
02/14/24 CHARLESTON (WV) L 67-86 400
02/17/24 at  West Virginia St. W 96-91 519
02/21/24 FROSTBURG ST. W 93-76 350
02/24/24 at  Fairmont St. L 81-87 435
02/28/24 WEST LIBERTY L 87-88 500


